Table VI.D.1.b(2010) Average total family premium (in dollars) for mixed Provider plans per enrolled employee at private-sector

establishments that offer health insurance by ownership type and age o_

Division and State

United States

New England:
Connecticut
Maine
Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey
New York
Pennsylvania

East North Central:
lllinois

Indiana

Michigan

Ohio

Wisconsin

West North Central:
lowa

Kansas

Minnesota

Missouri

Nebraska

North Dakota
South Dakota

South Atlantic:
Delaware

District of Columbia
Florida

Georgia

Maryland

North Carolina
South Carolina
Virginia

West Virginia

East South Central:
Alabama

Kentucky
Mississippi
Tennessee

West South Central:

Arkansas
Louisiana
Oklahoma
Texas

Mountain:
Arizona
Colorado
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Utah
Wyoming

Pacific:
Alaska
California
Hawaii
Oregon
Washington

Total

13,903

14,894
14,568
14,116
15,058
14,829
13,243

14,192
14,812
14,000

14,598
13,537
13,526
12,934
14,412

13,360
13,711
14,201
12,754
13,326
12,932
12,446

14,646
15,321
15,266
13,508
14,015
13,818
13,122
14,110
14,301

12,657
13,134
13,717
12,902

11,841
13,151
12,880
14,448

14,190
13,370
11,690
12,400
12,513
13,962
12,671
13,733

14,562
13,741
12,197
13,582
14,360

~ For profit,
incorporated

13,615

14,230
14,150
14,348
14,460
14,063
12,793

13,359
14,364
13,455

14,220
12,925
13,404
12,451
14,230

12,520
12,560
13,509
12,412
13,369
12,962
12,505

14,350
14,253
15,293
13,488
13,997
13,438
12,870
13,915
14,415

12,639
12,629
13,635
13,133

11,810
13,440
13,447
14,558

14,204
13,188
11,239
12,378
12,533
14,148
12,036
13,733

14,756
13,272
12,263
13,225
13,903

Ownership
~ For profit,
unincorporated

13,956

13,570
17,201
15,571
14,716
13,442
12,111

14,588
17,068
15,222

14,428
14,831
11,327
12,687
13,076

11,255
15,938
14,268
12,859
11,075
11,193
10,696

13,706
16,315
13,969
13,719
13,839
14,809
13,778
15,408
12,385

13,326
12,226
11,481
11,837

11,112
11,321
10,541
13,327

15,195
13,412
11,128
12,893
12,293
13,036
14,534
14,275

16,055
14,563
11,548
16,389
14,286

Nonprofit

15,364

19,305
15,609
13,217
18,484
15,826
16,163

16,746
14,594
15,327

16,704
16,024
15,439
15,762
16,644

16,852
16,165
16,351
14,962
15,634
13,268
15,176

15,862
17,683
15,599
13,502
14,252
15,114
14,727
14,606
15,157

11,682
16,083
15,473
13,533

12,530
13,834
11,545
14,933

13,340
16,615
14,389
12,059
13,776
13,096
13,216
13,181

10,683
16,371
13,757
13,525
16,678

firm and State: United States, 2010

Age of firm

Lessthan5 5 or more years

years
13,032 13,918
16,970 14,872
16,634 14,517
20,772* 14,105
12,787 15,284
13,674 14,863
13,455 13,236
16,424 14,156
13,376 14,828
12,584 14,007
11,698 14,645
17,234 13,439
12,106 13,558
9,720* 12,949
14,908 14,409
9,885 13,421
9,278 13,884
15,596 * 14,197
14,080 12,727
12,795 13,339
9,594 12,992
11,632 12,466
11,276 14,697
12,091 15,336
14,575 15,289
14,317 13,498
10,330 14,057
11,723 13,844
9,765 13,149
16,769 14,094
14,386 14,299
9,717 12,704
11,736 13,145
10,640 13,767
12,749 12,904
7,398 11,924
13,164 * 13,151
11,982* 12,892
12,110 14,494
13,690 14,192
10,552 13,423
5,824 11,962
12,820 12,388
13,003 12,507
12,194 14,014
11,176 12,737
13,020* 13,734
15,254 14,523
14,778 13,709
10,102 12,444
13,611 13,582
11,862 14,441

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2010 Medical Expenditure Panel

Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.



Table VI.D.1.b(2010) Standard error for average total family premium (in dollars) for mixed-provider plans per enrolled employee at
private-sector establishments that offer health insurance by ownership type and age of firm and State: United States, 2010

Ownership Age of firm

Division and State Total For profit, For profit, Nonprofit Lessthan5 5 or more years

incorporated unincorporated years
United States 93.35 105.06 189.30 191.70 282.28 95.42
New England:
Connecticut 385.18 291.58 1,597.86 3,026.63 4,106.34 390.83
Maine 345.84 280.56 2,843.90 1,002.61 4,960.71 337.08
Massachusetts 459.59 697.23 2,862.90 2,302.13 6,568.68* 459.08
New Hampshire 405.34 296.71 2,880.01 2,227.21 3,606.29 394.37
Rhode Island 415.81 447.00 2,134.32 786.81 3,288.57 433.38
Vermont 565.46 492.64 2,108.74 2,038.31 3,227.63 607.06
Middle Atlantic:
New Jersey 697.69 790.96 1,631.32 1,368.82 3,605.06 704.65
New York 278.63 363.16 1,287.18 722.98 2,561.94 280.36
Pennsylvania 306.33 243.87 907.50 937.81 2,706.11 308.37
East North Central:
lllinois 273.84 377.30 1,462.81 828.53 3,011.04 293.11
Indiana 475.75 488.96 1,787.59 945.69 3,087.48 498.88
Michigan 539.58 727.50 1,449.12 2,566.91 3,275.60 543.85
Ohio 219.19 295.74 698.71 1,729.10 2,927.71* 227.08
Wisconsin 418.67 436.23 2,330.06 546.80 4,225.20 420.69
West North Central:
lowa 417.91 436.23 567.27 663.57 2,593.73 425.90
Kansas 506.73 381.99 2,015.81 2,206.45 2,497.24 481.51
Minnesota 697.18 718.72 2,441.34 728.85 4,726.64* 725.99
Missouri 352.68 487.96 1,104.68 1,359.25 2,744.31 344.33
Nebraska 230.02 223.75 832.31 1,126.46 2,738.28 242.24
North Dakota 462.12 776.93 1,765.46 2,070.67 2,726.54 467.83
South Dakota 367.17 465.26 559.02 3,299.43 3,026.71 390.91
South Atlantic:
Delaware 419.39 393.77 2,066.26 2,506.85 3,367.24 416.67
District of Columbia 677.25 766.26 1,317.82 1,007.60 2,911.87 684.57
Florida 714.87 703.71 573.67 3,136.52 2,539.84 715.02
Georgia 419.27 527.67 1,196.12 2,574.16 3,525.63 427.40
Maryland 296.89 403.23 634.24 750.69 2,854.99 282.50
North Carolina 627.06 651.71 1,413.28 1,929.65 3,289.38 642.85
South Carolina 271.76 262.01 1,282.20 3,510.09 2,618.21 264.15
Virginia 479.71 548.12 1,755.37 1,876.98 4,436.75 483.90
West Virginia 396.98 614.25 1,901.11 2,007.76 4,036.31 421.08
East South Central:
Alabama 293.04 298.25 970.50 2,228.59 2,358.77 290.43
Kentucky 393.04 538.18 1,586.96 2,137.35 3,164.64 398.60
Mississippi 537.40 624.66 1,583.78 2,622.30 2,755.11 530.61
Tennessee 379.87 479.50 593.58 2,5657.72 3,033.04 383.44
West South Central:
Arkansas 401.48 478.19 757.23 851.43 1,862.56 391.39
Louisiana 574.40 516.56 1,185.31 1,565.85 4,195.35* 592.00
Oklahoma 528.72 580.35 1,350.04 2,222.90 3,595.49* 532.39
Texas 363.30 434.62 867.58 942.41 2,130.49 385.81
Mountain:
Arizona 600.50 722.26 1,982.66 1,889.12 3,559.71 609.80
Colorado 373.50 342.92 1,588.13 3,752.59 2,953.92 374.22
Idaho 520.19 446.52 2,256.85 1,059.10 1,423.70 516.87
Montana 443.82 558.81 2,213.53 1,270.91 2,473.42 472.18
Nevada 546.45 672.36 1,123.58 2,982.35 3,266.49 568.69
New Mexico 381.04 423.69 1,994.14 2,484.84 3,184.45 395.35
Utah 651.12 463.10 2,155.79 2,134.51 2,095.77 669.27
Wyoming 688.29 771.24 1,598.00 3,340.75 4,117.29* 688.66
Pacific:
Alaska 758.31 853.23 2,277.62 2,092.26 3,486.41 777.70
California 351.71 439.12 900.79 1,409.95 2,512.31 386.72
Hawaii 555.93 598.98 1,860.03 1,859.86 1,881.37 547.28
Oregon 508.59 609.08 1,127.29 3,178.84 3,803.47 511.05
Washington 379.86 378.24 1,871.73 1,004.03 2,533.37 390.86

Source: Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality, Center for Financing, Access and Cost Trends. 2010 Medical Expenditure Panel
Survey-Insurance Component.

Note: Definitions and descriptions of the methods used for this survey can be found in the Technical Appendix.
* Figure does not meet standard of reliability or precision.



